UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENTITY'S TAX RATE:

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

LESS REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AGENCIES VALUE (RDA):

POST BOARD/RDA ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:
TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTIONS: *

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RATE:
OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS:

* CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION RECAP:

0.006937

REAL PERSONAL CENTRALLY
PROPERTY PROPERTY ASSESSED
86,505,503.09 3,832,165.90 2,696,491.81

TAXYEAR 2007

TAXABLE
VALUE

14,846,188,601

14,846,188,601

COLLECTION RATE
90.33%

TAXES
5,982,436.75

TOTAL

93,034,160.80

DATE MARCH 31, 2008
TREASURER'S
RELIEF TAXES

102,988,010.33

0.00

102,988,010.33
8,675,163.22
454,909.80
823,776.51

OTHER COLLECTIONS

11,891,475.06

1,365,274.82

754,090.88

PEN & INTEREST

211,469.15

9,953,849.53

93,034,160.80

14,010,840.76

6,193,905.90

GRAND TOTAL:

113,238,907.46

ROBERT C KIRK

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

2007 FINAL STATEMENT ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE MARCH 31, 2008
DATE OF CHECK 02/12/07 03/09/07 04/09/07 05/08/07 06/08/07 07/09/07 08/10/07 09/10/07 10/10/07 11/14/07 12/10/07 01/10/08 03/31/08
CHECK NUMBER *%k *xk *%k *% *% *% *% *%k *% *% *%k *% *%
CURRENT TOTAL
REAL PROPERTY AND
PERSONAL PROPERTY 51,912.73 408,061.22 709,561.98 713,398.51 596,756.96 341,263.21  348,041.87  475,252.28  295,007.80 4,683,779.18 66,565,746.68 13,169,364.35 4,676,014.03 93,034,160.80

REDEMPTIONS

TAXES 1,415,581.44 533,201.47 566,154.22 404,022.86 359,575.97 207,443.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,392.56 629,840.06 1,360,981.77 418,242.57  5,982,436.75
INTEREST & PENALTY 19,109.89 15,657.88 22,491.51  14,676.77 15,959.15  10,148.35 6,386.21 9,226.60 4,979.23 5,424.20 11,068.94 22,387.50  53,952.92 211,469.15

TOTAL REDEMPTIONS  1,434,691.33 548,859.35 588,645.73 418,699.63 375,535.12 217,592.18 6,386.21 9,226.60 4,979.23 92,816.76 640,909.00 1,383,369.27 472,195.49  6,193,905.90

OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLES - IN LIEU 782,772.06 679,613.57 957,248.79  969,430.29 1,053,499.01 1,046,789.16 1,124,918.98 1,083,303.71 870,361.91 1,668,355.86 847,966.86 800,487.93 6,726.93 11,891,475.06

GREENBELT 82,923.15 81,154.35 68,638.46 184,541.53 90,361.67  66,488.60  146,879.23  108,170.99  110,124.26 221,930.06 133,556.53 70,505.99 0.00 1,365,274.82
UT COUNTY HOUSING AUTH 0.00 0.00
FOREST RESERVE 30,565.98 30,565.98
MINERAL - IN LIEU 10,820.60 10,820.60
INV INT EARNINGS 518,182.13 518,182.13
TRANS EQUIPMENT 194,522.17 194,522.17

TOTAL OTHER 865,695.21 760,767.92 1,025,887.25 1,153,971.82 1,143,860.68 1,113,277.76 1,271,798.21 1,191,474.70  980,486.17 1,890,285.92 981,523.39 870,993.92 760,817.81 14,010,840.76

CHECK AMOUNT 2,352,299.27 1,717,688.49 2,324,094.96 2,286,069.96 2,116,152.76 1,672,133.15 1,626,226.29 1,675,953.58 1,280,473.20 6,666,881.86  68,188,179.07 15,423,727.54 5,909,027.33 113,238,907.46

**DEPOSITED DIRECTLY TO STATE POOL



